504737115 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4783841 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND KWONG	06/04/2008
BIN MA	05/19/2008
CHUANJUN XIA	05/19/2008
BERT ALLEYNE	05/19/2008
JASON BROOKS	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL DISPLAY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	375 PHILLIPS BOULEVARD	
City:	EWING	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15873472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)962-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622100

Email: gpochocki@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F7059-10705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ

SIGNATURE: /GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ/

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 6

Total Attachments. 0

PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0659



PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS.

Raymond KWONG of I Burr Court. Plainsboro, NJ 08536, U.S.;

Bin MA of 9232 Taylor Court, West Windsor, NJ 08550, U/S/4

Chuanjun XIA of 16 Cliveden Ct., Lawrenceville, NJ 98648 U.S.:

Best ALLEYNE of 543 Masterson Count, Ewing, NJ 08618, U.S.; and

Jason BROOKS of 707 S. 11th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19147, U.S.,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

APPLICATION SERIAU NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
US 12/044,234	March 7, 2008	PHOSPHORESCENT MATERIALS
CS 60-905,758	March 8, 2007	PHOSPHORESCENT MATERIALS

WHEREAS, Universal Display Corporation, located at 375 Phillips Boulevard, Ewing, NJ 08618, U.S., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patern and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisionals, which may be granted therefore. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two fimbarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated

61354710

Dated:

Raymond/KWONG

STATE OF NULL JOISELY

On June 4 2008 before me Raymond KWONG

personally appeared Raymond KWONG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(Myn M Zohac NOTARY POBLIC)

My Commission Expires: 7/18/08

Dated: 5-//9/08	Bin MA
COUNTY OF MERCEY }	SS
evidence) to be the person whose name is sub	E before me. DYUN ZELGS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory secribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she city, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand end official seal.	

My Commission Expires: 118/08

Dared: 5719108	
	Chuanjun XIA
STATE OF New Jersey) }
on May 19 200	S. before me, Caryn M. 20 Kas
personally appeared Chamiun XIA.	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
evidence) to be the person whose name is suf	bscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that heish icity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or th

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 7118/38

Dated: 5 19 38	Ben ALLEYNE
STATEOF NEW JERSEY	
COUNTY OF MEYCEY	ss.
on May 19 2008.	before me, Caryon M. Zl. KUS.
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor and to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sh
executed the same in his her admirized capacity, at	nd that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 118103

61354710

COUNTY OF Marc

on May 29 2008, before me. (ANM M. Zekas)
personally appeared Jason BROOKS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sntisfactory) evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 118708

61354710

PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/19/2018